001-901-382-6084 International       888-397-5353 USA       kele.com © 2010 Kele, Inc. All rights reserved. The Kele name and logo are registered trademarks of Kele, Inc.23 2011
TEMPERATURE
STAINLESS STEEL SHEATH THERMISTOR AND RTD SENSORS
ST-R*S, ST-R*SC SERIES
DESCRIPTION
The Precon Stainless Steel Sheath Sensors provide
precision remote temperature sensing for building auto-
mation systems and mechanical equipment room instru-

nuts are not recommended.
MOUNTING/WIRING
ORDERING INFORMATION
RELATED PRODUCTS
 UR Moisture-resistant three-wire butt splice
 APB-28 Adjustable pipe bracket 2" to 8" (5.1 to 20.3 cm)
 TCC-12 Single application thermal conductive compound
 TCC-111  Thermal conductive compound 111 ml tub
 PN-46 Aluminum mounting clip
 #20 Strap-on sensor self-vulcanizing stretch tape, 6' (1.83m) roll, 1" (2.54cm) wide
 MODEL DESCRIPTION
 ST-R3S 10,000Ω stainless steel thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type III (gray leads)
 ST-R21S 2252Ω stainless steel thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type II (green leads)
 ST-R22S 3000Ω stainless steel thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type II (blue leads)
 ST-R24S 10,000Ω stainless steel thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type II (yellow leads)
 ST-R27S 100,000Ω stainless steel thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type II (gray leads)
 ST-R42S 20,000Ω stainless steel thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type IV (green leads)
 ST-R63S 1000Ω nickel stainless steel RTD @ 70°F (21°C), (yellow leads)
 ST-R71S 100Ω ultra high accurate stainless steel RTD @ 32°F (0°C), 385 platinum curve (blue leads)
 ST-R81S 100Ω stainless steel RTD @ 32°F (0°C), 385 platinum curve (yellow leads)
 ST-R85S 1000Ω stainless steel RTD @ 32°F (0°C), 385 platinum curve (blue leads)
 ST-R91S 1000Ω stainless steel RTD @ 32°F (0°C), 375 platinum curve (green leads)
 OPTIONS (List options in alphabetical order with dashes)
  C 25’ (7.6m) 22 AWG cable (not available with XZ option)
  QD¼  Nylon insulated Quick Disconnect ¼"
   X25  25' (7.6m) lead length 24 AWG